is sudden, unexpected and unintended from the standpoint of the Insured; and

47.3. first occurs during the policy period.

Reporting Period

It is a condition precedent to recovery under this Extension that all expenses insured by this Extension must be incurred and reported to the Insurer within three hundred 
sixty-five (365) days of the spill, discharge, emission, dispersal, seepage, leakage, release, migration or escape of pollutants for which clean up expenses are being claimed.

Limit of Insurance

The maximum amount of insurance under this Extension during any one annual policy period shall not exceed, in the aggregate, the amount of insurance specified in the